SOLICITOR’S TRIAL ROSTER
MARION COUNTY
GENERAL SESSION COURT
JULY 2016 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 11" day of July, 20186.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a
Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the Honorable
William H. Seals, Jr. on Monday, July 25, 2016_at 9:00 a.m. at the Marion County
Courthouse.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at
the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster
Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak
about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues,
etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the
Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the
Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been
published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General
Sessions no later than Wednesday, July 20, 2016. Failure to make such request as required
herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of
Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in
Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

15-00305 ELC JERELL REAVES MURDER M. MARTIN
16-00155 FHM JAYSHURE HANNAH A&B, DV, KIDNAPPING PD

16-(301- 319) FHM MACEO GRAVES BIMV/CONSP(MULTIPLE) PD

15-00071 FHM JODY D. LEWIS GL/CONSP PD

15-00366 FHM MYRON HOWARD DRUGS ETHERIDGE
16-00029 FHM JESSICA FLING A&B 2"° /H&R T. BROOKER
15-00272 FHM LEHMAN BLACKMON  SHOPLIFTING PD

15-00363 FHM SHANTRA M. BRUNSON GL/CONSP PD



15-00363

15-00438

14-00394

16-00011

16-00012

16-00015

15-00388

15-00423

16-00198

16-00031

16-00032

16-00033

16-00037

16-00055

15-00417

16-00020

15-00401

16-00067

16-00071

16-00244

16-00072

16-00246

16-00182

16-00089

16-00088

16-00171

FHM

JWH

TST

TST

TST

TST

TST

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

JCJ

KMH

KMH

KMH

KMH

KMH

LLH

LLH

LLH

FAH

MATTIE WILLIAMS
FRANK CRAWFORD
BENNY DAVIS

DON A. OLIVER
DON A. OLIVER
MARTHA RICE
RONALD J. POWELL
DEMETRIK WHITE
ERIC SCOTT
JACQUISE CARTER
CHRISTOPHER FAIR
JAMES FRAZIER JR
ZERUM J. HOPPER
CREAYON GRAVES
TAURUS PHILLIPS
CORY LARRIMORE
ERIC WILLARD
JAMES M. BULLARD
JASON A. MACIAS

SHAWN FOXWORTH

RACHEL D. GODBOLT

ANTONIO LEGETTE

YOLANDA HOWARD

MARCUS ADAMS

ANTHONY STACKHOUSE DV/UNLAWFUL NEG.

KELLY STRICKLAND

GL/CONSP

ATT MURDER/WEAPONS

DIST/COUNTERFEIT

AR X2
AR/X2
ABHAN
DRUGS
ATT MURDER
DRUGS
TRAFF/COCAINE
DRUGS
DIST C-BASE X2
DRUGS
DIST C-BASE X3
DRUGS
DRUGS
DRUGS
DUI 3%P
TRAFF/HEROIN
DUl 2P
DUl 2\P
DUI 3%P
DVHAN

DVHAN, P&P, ETC..

LITTERING>500 LBS.

ETHERIDGE
R. LEE

T. BROOKER
PD

PD

PD

R. LEE

PD

PD

WILSON, JR
M. SWILLEY
PD
WOODSON
S. AXELROD

PD

WHITTINGTON

PD

PD

T. BROOKER

WOODSON

WOODSON

PD

PD

PD

PD

PD



16-00171
16-00173
16-00174

15-314,
316, 320

15-316, 320

FAH

DAR

DAR

DAR

DAR

PAUL JOHNSON LITTERING>500 LBS.
JEFFERY GURLEY  CSC/MINOR 2"° DEGREE

QUINTON JAMES  CSC/MINOR 2"° DEGREE

MARSHALL JONES BURG 1°7 ,GL, CONSP.

CASSANDRA PILLITTERI BURG 1°T, GL, CONSP

PD

PD

PD

PROSSER

PD



