SOLICITOR'S TRIAL ROSTER MARION COUNTY GENERAL SESSION COURT JULY 2016 TERM

This Roster is being published on the 11th day of July, 2016.

Pursuant to Order of the Chief Administrative Judge, D. Craig Brown, there will be a Roster Meeting of all General Sessions cases on the Trial Roster before the <u>Honorable William H. Seals, Jr.</u> on Monday, July 25, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. at the Marion County Courthouse.

All prosecutors, defense attorneys, law enforcement, and defendants are required to be at the Roster Meeting. If you, as the attorney of record, are unable to attend the Roster Meeting, then you need to have an attorney present at the Roster Meeting who can speak about the case with knowledge of its status (plea/trial, pending motions, discovery issues, etc.). Regardless of whether or not you, as the attorney of record, are able to attend the Roster Meeting, the defendant(s) will still be required to attend until excused by the Solicitor.

Any request for a continuance of your case(s) or protection, after the roster has been published, must be made in writing, to the Chief Administrative Judge for General Sessions no later than <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>July 20, 2016</u>. Failure to make such request as required herein will result in your case(s) being subject to trial during the upcoming Term of Court.

Failure of any party to appear without prior approval by the Court could result in Contempt of Court and/or the issuance of a Bench Warrant.

15-00305	ELC	JERELL REAVES	MURDER	M. MARTIN
16-00155	FHM	JAYSHURE HANNAH	A&B, DV, KIDNAPPING	PD
16-(301- 319)) FHM	MACEO GRAVES	BIMV/CONSP(MULTIPLE)	PD
15-00071	FHM	JODY D. LEWIS	GL/CONSP	PD
15-00366	FHM	MYRON HOWARD	DRUGS	ETHERIDGE
16-00029	FHM	JESSICA FLING	$A\&B 2^{ND}/H\&R$	T. BROOKER
15-00272	FHM	LEHMAN BLACKMON	SHOPLIFTING	PD
15-00363	FHM	SHANTRA M. BRUNSON	GL/CONSP	PD

15-00363	FHM	MATTIE WILLIAMS	GL/CONSP	ETHERIDGE
15-00438	JWH	FRANK CRAWFORD	ATT MURDER/WEAPONS	R. LEE
14-00394	TST	BENNY DAVIS	DIST/COUNTERFEIT	T. BROOKER
16-00011	TST	DON A. OLIVER	AR X2	PD
16-00012	TST	DON A. OLIVER	AR/X2	PD
16-00015	TST	MARTHA RICE	ABHAN	PD
15-00388	TST	RONALD J. POWELL	DRUGS	R. LEE
15-00423	JCJ	DEMETRIK WHITE	ATT MURDER	PD
16-00198	JCJ	ERIC SCOTT	DRUGS	PD
16-00031	JCJ	JACQUISE CARTER	TRAFF/COCAINE	WILSON, JR
16-00032	JCJ	CHRISTOPHER FAIR	DRUGS	M. SWILLEY
16-00033	JCJ	JAMES FRAZIER JR	DIST C-BASE X2	PD
16-00037	JCJ	ZERUM J. HOPPER	DRUGS	WOODSON
16-00055	JCJ	CREAYON GRAVES	DIST C-BASE X3	S. AXELROD
15-00417	JCJ	TAURUS PHILLIPS	DRUGS	PD
16-00020	JCJ	CORY LARRIMORE	DRUGS	WHITTINGTON
15-00401	JCJ	ERIC WILLARD	DRUGS	PD
16-00067	KMH	JAMES M. BULLARD	DUI 3 RD	PD
16-00071	KMH	JASON A. MACIAS	TRAFF/HEROIN	T. BROOKER
16-00244	KMH	SHAWN FOXWORTH	DUI 2 ND	WOODSON
16-00072	KMH	RACHEL D. GODBOLT	DUI 2 ND	WOODSON
16-00246	KMH	ANTONIO LEGETTE	DUI 3 RD	PD
16-00182	LLH	YOLANDA HOWARD	DVHAN	PD
16-00089	LLH	MARCUS ADAMS	DVHAN, P&P, ETC	PD
16-00088	LLH	ANTHONY STACKHOUS	E DV/UNLAWFUL NEG.	PD
16-00171	FAH	KELLY STRICKLAND	LITTERING>500 LBS.	PD

16-00171	FAH	PAUL JOHNSON	LITTERING>500 LBS.	PD
16-00173	DAR	JEFFERY GURLEY	CSC/MINOR 2 ND DEGREE	PD
16-00174	DAR	QUINTON JAMES	CSC/MINOR 2 ND DEGREE	PD
15-314, 316, 320	DAR	MARSHALL JONES	BURG 1 ST ,GL, CONSP.	PROSSER
15-316, 320	DAR	CASSANDRA PILLIT	PD	